
March 29, 2026 CHUKYO 12R SUZUKA TOKUBETSU

CHUKYO
12

Post Time

 16:30
12R SUZUKA TOKUBETSU
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   15,800   6,300   4,000   2,400   1,580

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      413     118      59                

Total       (1000Yen)   16,213   6,418   4,059   2,400   1,580
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Henny Hughes G6 60 25,440,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.1 Aug 26/25 36  Morioka May 24/25 74 2TOKYO9 May 3/25 73 2TOKYO3 Feb 15/25 73 1TOKYO5 Feb 2/25 56 1TOKYO2

Musgravite(JPN) Yasunari Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 TOKYO CUPKEYAKI   A 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /10 No. 7 Fav. 1 5th /14 No. 2 Fav. 6 6th /14 No. 7 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 6 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 2

1 1 Triplite Chestnut Noboru Takagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.2.6 473 +3 A Sugawara 56.0 470 +2 A Sugawara 58.0 468 -12 A Sugawara 58.0 480 -4 A Sugawara 58.0 484 +4 A Sugawara 58.0
(Hennessy) BL Four Seasons 2.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.4 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.7 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:36.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.1 1600m Dirt Good 1:37.5

Northern Farm Total 2.1.2.9 ALLD 2.1.2.9 ---------------- 9-5 37.8F      38.4 14-12 35.4F 35.5-36.3 7-8 35.9F 35.5-35.5 8-7 36.8F 34.7-37.1 8-8 37.3F 34.7-38.4
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 0 1 5 Grand Central(JPN)(0.8) Argo Navis(JPN)(0.3) Rata Forest(JPN)(0.9) Danon The Volcano((0.6) Cisalpino(JPN)(-0.2)
Tom's d'Etat C4 73 34,550,000 Yen CHUD 0.1.1.0 1400 1.1.1.1 Mar 8/26 77 1HANSHIN6 Feb 14/26 71 1TOKYO5 Nov 23/25 68 5TOKYO5 Oct 26/25 63 4TOKYO9 Oct 11/25 60 3KYOTO3

Chuwa Chief(USA) Kohei Matsuyama KYOD 0.2.2.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 1.1.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /13 No.13 Fav. 2 7th /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 2 1st /16 No. 5 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.12 Fav. 8

1 2 2 Figure Dark Bay Ken Kozaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.4 480 +8 K Matsuyama 58.0 472 +2 K Miura 58.0 470 -4 K Miura 57.0 474 -4 K Miura 56.0 478 +8 R Wada 56.0
(Smart Strike) Four Seasons 1.1.1.2 WETD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.9 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:35.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.3

WinStar Farm LLC Total 2.4.3.6 ALLD 2.4.3.6 ---- 2---- 7---- 10-11 36.6F 34.6-36.5 2-4 37.3F 35.7-36.9 2-2 36.0F 37.1-35.6 2-2 35.2F 35.3-35.3 2-2 37.1F 34.3-37.2
Shinobu Nakanishi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 3 1 1 New Orleans(JPN)(1.5) Adelante(JPN)(0.8) Seguir el Viento(J(0.4) Seven Meister(JPN)(-0.1) Golden Kite(USA)(0.1)
Moanin F4 60 20,200,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.0.0 1400 1.0.2.1 Dec 20/25 57 5CHUKYO5 Nov 22/25 57 3FUKUSHIMA5 Nov 1/25 52 4TOKYO10 Oct 12/25 50 4TOKYO4 Aug 9/25 54 1SAPPORO5

Morino Amigo(JPN) Miku Kobayashi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 1st /16 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /15 No. 8 Fav. 5 3rd /15 No.14 Fav. 5 8th /15 No.12 Fav. 8 3rd /11 No. 9 Fav. 7

2 3 5 Rosa Moschata Chestnut Nobuhiro Suzuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 466 0 M Kobayashi 52.0 466 +4 T Yokoyama 54.0 462 -2 T Yokoyama 55.0 464 +4 M Kobayashi 51.0 460 -4 M Kobayashi 50.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.3.0 1700 1.0.1.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.9

Suzaki Bokujo Total 2.0.3.4 ALLD 2.0.3.4 ---------------- 13-13 36.1F 36.1-37.2 7-8-8 39.1F 30.2-38.8 11-9 35.6F 34.0-36.7 14-14 35.9F 35.9-36.2 3-3-3 37.7F 29.9-38.9
Kazuhisa Mori <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Even Better(JPN)(-0.3) Matenro Brave(JPN)(0.9) Seguir el Viento(J(0.3) Morning Magic(JPN)(1.1) Narita Hikari(JPN)(0.4)
Kizuna H5 69 32,130,000 Yen CHUD 2.1.2.1 1400 1.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 62 5CHUKYO2 Aug 23/25 58 3NIIGATA1 Jul 26/25 58 3CHUKYO1 May 24/25 55 1NIIGATA7 May 4/25 53 1NIIGATA2

Curren What's Up(JPN)
Suguru Hamanaka KYOD 0.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 3rd /11 No. 5 Fav. 2 4th /11 No. 7 Fav. 3 2nd /15 No. 4 Fav. 2 3rd /12 No.12 Fav. 1

2 4 4 What a Spot Bay Shinya Kobayashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 0 K Matsuyama 58.0 476 +6 A Sugawara 58.0 470 -6 Y Tsunoda 58.0 476 -4 Y Tsunoda 58.0 480 +8 Y Tsunoda 58.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.4 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.1

Hattori Bokujo Total 2.2.5.8 ALLD 2.2.5.6 ---------------- 14-13 36.0F 34.6-38.1 1-1-1 38.9F 36.8-38.2 6-6-4 38.0F 37.9-38.4 2-2-2 39.0F 36.0-39.0 4-3-3 39.3F 36.5-39.3
Takashi Suzuki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 2 0 3 2 Pavia(CAN)(0.0) Miraieno Kagi(JPN)(0.7) Meisho Soseki(JPN)(0.2) Governare Ricco(JP(0.1) Win Ardore(JPN)(0.4)
Roses in May H5 65 38,641,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.1.0 1400 1.2.2.5 Mar 8/26 75 1HANSHIN6 Feb 22/26 66 1TOKYO8 Jan 11/26 68 1KYOTO4 Dec 20/25 76 5CHUKYO5 Nov 16/25 63 5TOKYO4

Philip(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win OSHIMA TOKUBETS 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2025 YOUNG JOCK 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.1.1 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /13 No. 6 Fav. 8 8th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 10th /16 No. 6 Fav.11 3rd /16 No. 3 Fav. 2 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 4

3 5 Namura Kaguyahime Bay Takaki Iwato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.1.3 496 +2 A Saito 58.0 494 -10 A Tsumura 58.0 504 +10 K Sameshima 58.0 494 0 R Yokoyama 58.0 494 0 A Sugawara 58.0
(Devil His Due) BL Four Seasons 1.0.2.4 WETD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2

Tomonori Sasajima Total 2.3.5.10 ALLD 2.3.5.10 ---- 5-- 8------ 3-2 37.6F 34.6-36.5 4-4 37.2F 35.2-37.1 7-9 37.5F 36.0-37.2 1-1 37.8F 35.6-37.7 3-3 37.2F 35.6-36.7
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 3 New Orleans(JPN)(1.7) Ask I'll Be There((0.8) Rafale(JPN)(1.2) Truman Tesoro(JPN)(0.1) Meisho Hachiro(JPN(1.0)
Maurice H5 65 39,100,000 Yen CHUD 1.1.0.1 1400 2.1.3.6 Mar 8/26 73 1HANSHIN6 Jan 11/26 72 1KYOTO4 Oct 25/25 73 4TOKYO8 Aug 2/25 67 3CHUKYO3 Apr 19/25 54 2HANSHIN7

Kalpa(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.0.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 1.0.3.2 1200 0.0.1.0 4th /13 No. 7 Fav. 7 7th /16 No. 5 Fav. 6 5th /13 No.12 Fav. 4 1st /13 No. 6 Fav. 3 3rd /15 No. 2 Fav. 3

3 6 3 Buchiko White Naosuke Sugai KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 452 -8 O Tayama 55.0 460 +10 Y Kawada 58.0 450 +4 Y Kawada 58.0 446 +6 Y Kawada 58.0 440 0 Y Kawada 58.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 1.0.3.3 WETD 0.0.1.2 1700 0.1.1.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6

Northern Farm Total 2.2.7.11 ALLD 2.2.5.8 ---- 4---------- 8-7 36.9F 34.6-36.5 7-6 37.0F 36.0-37.2 7-8 35.3F 36.4-35.4 7-5 37.5F 34.0-38.8 4-4 38.5F 34.7-38.3
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.2.3 2 W 1 1 2 2 New Orleans(JPN)(1.6) Rafale(JPN)(0.7) Fusetsu(JPN)(0.5) Hakusan Iris(JPN)(-0.2) Mighty Mighty(JPN)(0.6)
Discreet Cat H7 44 27,360,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.1.3 Feb 10/26 53 1TOKYO4 Sep 20/25 56 4NAKAYAMA6 Feb 11/24 71 1TOKYO6 Dec 28/23 83 5NAKAYAMA9 Nov 11/23 60 5TOKYO3

Crystal Way(JPN) Yuji Nakai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win BEST WISHES CUP 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.5 16th /16 No.11 Fav.13 13th /16 No.13 Fav.13 3rd /15 No. 6 Fav.11 12th /16 No. 7 Fav.16 11th /16 No. 9 Fav.10

4 7 Hime Suzuran Chestnut Fumimasa Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.2.4 498 +26 Y Yoshida 58.0 472 -14 Y Yoshida 58.0 486 -8 Y Yoshida 58.0 494 +6 Y Yoshida 58.0 488 +2 Y Yoshida 58.0
(Forestry) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.3 WETD 1.0.0.3 1700 0.0.0.0 1300m Dirt Good 1:20.6 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:12.4 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.0

Okaribe Bokujo Total 2.1.3.17 ALLD 2.1.3.17 ------------16-- 16-16 36.2F 30.1-35.9 10-10 37.1F 34.2-36.3 10-10 35.7F 37.1-35.9 13-13 35.8F 34.1-36.9 5-5 38.5F 35.0-37.3
Kazue Okada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 1 Dragon Taylor(USA)(2.2) Ecoro Eight(USA)(1.9) Hardwired(USA)(0.6) Keiai Maple(JPN)(0.7) Queen's Jupita(JPN(1.6)
Real Steel H6 57 19,580,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 1TOKYO1 Nov 23/25 64 5TOKYO5 Oct 25/25 60 4NIIGATA3 Aug 16/25 73 2NIIGATA7 Mar 23/25 62 2NAKAYAMA8

Emphasize(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win SUGANADAKE TOKU 2-Win SENAMIONSEN TOK 2-Win KAMAGAYA TOKUBE 2-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 FF /16 No.13 Fav.16 10th /16 No. 3 Fav.16 15th /15 No. 4 Fav.14 8th /13 No. 1 Fav. 8 8th /11 No. 4 Fav. 9

4 8 Fabulous Sense Bay Michihiro Ogasa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 462 0 A Nishimura 58.0 462 -2 H Uchida 58.0 464 0 D Ozawa 58.0 464 -4 H Uchida 58.0 468 +32 D Sasaki 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9

Shadai Farm Total 2.0.0.12 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ---------------- 36.3-36.2 4-4 36.4F 37.1-35.6 3-3-3 40.4F 35.9-36.7 7-9-9 37.5F 37.2-37.1 4-5-5 36.8F 34.4-35.3
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 2.0.0.8 7 W 0 0 0 0 Seguir el Viento(J(1.0) Ask Stein(JPN)(4.0) Pikapika Thunder(J(1.1) Daishin Yamato(JPN(1.8)
Drefong H7 52 14,300,000 Yen CHUD 1.1.0.4 1400 1.1.0.11 Jan 11/26 66 1KYOTO4 Nov 2/25 62 3KYOTO11 Aug 2/25 68 3CHUKYO3 Mar 23/25 54 1HANSHIN8 Mar 9/25 58 1HANSHIN4

Shinen(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOD 0.0.0.5 1000 1.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HAMAMATSU TOKUB 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.5 1200 1.0.0.4 12th /16 No. 3 Fav.15 13th /15 No.10 Fav.14 8th /14 No. 4 Fav.10 15th /16 No.10 Fav.15 11th /14 No.11 Fav.11

5 9 Bikini Blond Dark Bay Takeshi Matsushita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 514 +10 K Ikezoe 58.0 504 +6 K Taguchi 58.0 498 -4 H Kawasu 58.0 502 -6 K Ikezoe 58.0 508 +10 K Ikezoe 58.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.9 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1

Northern Farm Total 3.1.0.17 ALLD 3.1.0.17 ---------------- 10-9 37.5F 36.0-37.2 11-11 36.8F 35.2-36.0 10-9 37.1F 34.6-36.6 3-2 40.2F 34.2-37.5 5-3 38.8F 34.6-37.5
Takamitsu Murata <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 8 Rafale(JPN)(1.4) Getty Villa(USA)(1.8) T O Elvis(USA)(1.4) Bidaaya(JPN)(2.9) Raise Kaiser(JPN)(1.6)
Maurice G6 59 18,400,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 2.3.2.4 Jan 31/26 60 1TOKYO1 Nov 30/25 66 5TOKYO8 May 24/25 60 2TOKYO9 May 3/25 54 2TOKYO3 Feb 16/25 51 1TOKYO6

Satono Arpeggio(JPN)
Hironobu Tanabe KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win APPLAUSE SHO 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 11th /16 No.12 Fav.11 13th /16 No.13 Fav.10 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.13 Fav. 2 10th /16 No. 4 Fav. 3

5 10 Charmed Veil Bay Naru Owada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 492 +4 D Sasaki 58.0 488 +14 M Barzalona 58.0 474 -2 D Lane 58.0 476 -2 M Dee 58.0 478 -6 K Maruta 58.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7

Northern Farm Total 5.4.2.9 ALLD 5.4.2.5 ---------------- 10-9 36.8F 36.3-36.2 2-3 38.4F 35.3-36.7 4-4 36.2F 36.6-36.7 2-1 35.8F 35.9-35.3 8-8 36.4F 36.7-36.5
Hajime Satomi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 7 W 0 0 0 0 Peisha Cape(JPN)(1.4) Chapalu(JPN)(2.2) Alnilam(JPN)(-0.1) Monaco Bull(JPN)(0.5) Eifer Battle(JPN)(0.6)
Saturnalia C4 64 18,400,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.0.0 1400 1.0.1.0 Mar 14/26 68 1HANSHIN7 Oct 25/25 56 4NIIGATA3 Mar 2/25 50 1HANSHIN2 Jan 18/25 52 1CHUKYO6 Dec 28/24 44 7KYOTO9

Coral Crown(JPN) Yuga Kawada KYOD 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto HAND 1.0.0.1 1200 1.0.1.1 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No. 5 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 4 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav. 5

6 11 1 Morgiana Chestnut Yuichi Fukunaga KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 488 -8 Y Kawada 58.0 496 +16 Y Okubo 54.0 480 -6 S Yoshimura 55.0 486 -4 S Yoshimura 55.0 490 +14 S Yoshimura 54.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7

Northern Farm Total 2.0.2.2 ALLD 2.0.2.1 -- 1------------ 1-1 36.3F 35.4-36.3 5-5 36.6F 34.7-36.8 11-9 36.9F 35.6-36.9 3-3 36.9F 35.7-37.1 3-4 38.0F 35.7-38.2
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Zangwill(IRE)(-0.5) Sunrise Pluto(JPN)(0.5) Yamanin Cerchi(JPN(0.8) Basilis(JPN)(-0.3) Daishin Link(JPN)(0.2)
Thunder Snow M5 49 23,770,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.3 Jan 11/26 59 1NAKAYAMA4 Nov 1/25 59 4TOKYO10 Oct 18/25 61 4TOKYO6 Aug 23/25 59 3NIIGATA1 Aug 9/25 52 2NIIGATA5

Thunder Allure(JPN)
Hayato Yoshida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win IWAMUROONSEN TO 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 1.1.0.5 13th /16 No. 8 Fav.13 13th /14 No. 8 Fav.10 5th /14 No. 4 Fav.12 14th /15 No.15 Fav.12 1st /15 No.12 Fav. 4

6 12 Gold Malikiyah Bay Masatatsu Kikukawa KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 460 +2 S Imamura 54.0 458 -2 T Endo 53.0 460 +2 T Endo 53.0 458 0 S Imamura 56.0 458 +6 S Imamura 54.0
(Helmet) Four Seasons 0.1.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 1.0.0.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.1 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1

World Farm Total 2.2.0.15 ALLD 2.2.0.15 ---------------- 14-14 38.0F 33.1-37.8 1-1 37.8F 35.1-36.0 2-2 37.5F 35.5-36.8 9-11 38.4F 33.4-36.9 2-2 38.2F 33.8-38.3
Teruaki Ishii <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 1 0 2 Splendeur(JPN)(2.2) Gekizaru(JPN)(1.8) Coche Deli(JPN)(0.8) Satono Galleon(JPN(2.5) Pepper Mill(JPN)(0.0)
Henny Hughes C4 52 19,600,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.1 Jan 11/26 56 1NAKAYAMA4 Sep 21/25 68 4NAKAYAMA7 Jul 26/25 50 2NIIGATA1 May 17/25 53 2TOKYO7 Mar 8/25 56 2NAKAYAMA3

Charro(JPN) Kosei Miura KYOD 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 2.1.0.2 14th /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 1 4th /14 No.14 Fav. 1 5th /14 No.14 Fav. 2 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 1

7 13 Red Sombrero Chestnut Shoichiro Wada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 492 +8 A Sugawara 58.0 484 -4 A Sugawara 56.0 488 +4 A Sugawara 55.0 484 0 D Lane 57.0 484 +14 A Sugawara 57.0
(Hennessy) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 1.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:24.3 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.5

Northern Farm Total 2.1.1.3 ALLD 2.1.1.3 ---------------- 16-16 37.4F 33.1-37.8 2-2 37.0F 33.4-37.3 5-5 36.8F 34.4-37.2 5-2 37.3F 34.2-36.3 1-1 36.7F 34.8-36.7
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Splendeur(JPN)(2.9) Bee Kong(JPN)(-0.2) Dona Rhea(JPN)(0.4) Bennu(JPN)(1.5) Gold Hammer(JPN)(-0.4)
Danon Legend M5 66 33,679,000 Yen CHUD 1.2.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 9/25 70 4KYOTO2 Oct 12/25 73 3KYOTO4 Sep 7/25 71 2SAPPORO6 Aug 2/25 68 1SAPPORO3 Jul 20/25 76 1HAKODATE12

Meisho Tamushiba(JPN)
Yutaka Take KYOD 1.1.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win ASAHIKAWA TOKUB 2-Win OKURAYAMA TOKUB 2-Win KOMABA TOKUBETS 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No. 8 Fav. 5 4th /14 No. 3 Fav. 8 9th /14 No. 6 Fav. 5 11th /14 No. 9 Fav. 5 3rd /12 No.10 Fav. 3

7 14 Meisho Kobushi Dark Bay Yuji Iida KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 452 +6 Y Take 56.0 446 +4 K Ikezoe 56.0 442 +20 Y Tannai 56.0 422 -8 K Ikezoe 56.0 430 +18 Y Take 56.0
(Macho Uno) Four Seasons 1.2.0.1 WETD 1.1.0.1 1700 0.0.1.3 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:50.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.7 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.8

Mishima Bokujo Total 2.4.1.7 ALLD 2.4.1.7 ---------------- 5-5-4 37.3F 35.7-37.1 8-7-6 37.2F 36.5-37.0 2-2-2 38.7F 30.0-37.5 3-3-4 38.5F 31.0-36.7 2-1-1 37.9F 30.4-37.7
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 3 Tsukino Akari(JPN)(0.7) Rouge Mirage(JPN)(1.0) Tosen Saudade(JPN)(1.2) Smart Cape(JPN)(2.1) Greatest Song(JPN)(0.2)
Pyro H7 66 35,450,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.1 Jan 25/26 67 1NAKAYAMA9 Dec 20/25 72 5CHUKYO5 Nov 29/25 69 4KYOTO7 Nov 15/25 68 5TOKYO3 Sep 28/25 61 4HANSHIN9

For Oneself(JPN) Kyosuke Maruta KYOD 0.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2025 YOUNG JOCK 2-Win TOGANOO TOKUBET 2-Win MIURA TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.1 8th /15 No. 4 Fav.14 7th /16 No.15 Fav.14 10th /13 No.12 Fav.12 13th /16 No. 7 Fav.16 10th /14 No.12 Fav.12

8 15 For Me Chestnut Hitoshi Kotegawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.1.4 520 0 T Endo 55.0 520 +4 I Matsumoto 58.0 516 -6 M Sakai 51.0 522 +6 Y Hara 58.0 516 -4 Y Furukawa 58.0
(Pulpit) BL Four Seasons 0.3.2.4 WETD 0.3.1.10 1700 1.1.0.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.8 2000m Dirt Stand 2:07.9

Hekiun Bokujo Total 2.5.3.33 ALLD 2.5.3.31 ---------------- 14-14 36.3F 34.0-37.5 14-14 36.9F 35.6-37.7 12-13-13 36.0F 37.1-36.8 15-14 36.5F 35.7-36.7 14-13-13 37.9F 35.6-38.2
Advance Sapporo Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 0 2 6 Hard Seltzer(JPN)(1.1) Truman Tesoro(JPN)(0.6) Kapellbrucke(JPN)(0.5) Lofty Story(JPN)(1.5) Schalkhaft(JPN)(2.2)
Henny Hughes G4 60 20,400,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.2 Jan 31/26 62 1TOKYO1 Nov 30/25 63 5TOKYO8 Nov 15/25 57 5TOKYO3 Oct 26/25 59 4TOKYO9 Sep 7/25 44 4NAKAYAMA2

Featuring(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.11 Fav. 6 1st /16 No. 4 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 4 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav. 9 12th /15 No. 4 Fav. 5

8 16 6 Bouncy Tune Chestnut Shoichiro Wada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.1.1.0 466 -2 K Matsuyama 57.0 468 +4 K Matsuyama 57.0 464 +2 Y Hara 57.0 462 +14 Y Hara 56.0 448 -22 Y Ishikawa 55.0
(Hennessy) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.3 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:36.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 2.1.2.5 ALLD 2.1.2.5 ---------------- 12-12 36.1F 36.3-36.2 8-8 36.1F 35.3-37.4 16-16 34.8F 36.1-36.8 14-16 34.5F 35.3-35.3 4-6-11 41.1F 36.4-38.9
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Peisha Cape(JPN)(1.0) Shuren(JPN)(-0.4) Erika Mayuri(JPN)(0.6) Chuwa Chief(USA)(0.5) Rhomphaia(JPN)(3.0)

CHUKYO Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.27～2026.03.26）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  54   8   2   8  36 0.148 0.185
 2 Moanin  17   6   0   2   9 0.353 0.353
 3 Into Mischief  16   5   3   1   7 0.313 0.500
 4 Danon Legend  36   5   2   3  26 0.139 0.194
 5 American Pharoah  24   5   1   3  15 0.208 0.250
 6 Nadal  18   4   0   5   9 0.222 0.222
 7 Sinister Minister  36   3   4   3  26 0.083 0.194
 8 Satono Aladdin  18   3   4   0  11 0.167 0.389
 9 Lord Kanaloa  53   3   2   2  46 0.057 0.094
10 Just a Way  22   3   2   1  16 0.136 0.227
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  (Place)
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17 19 20 21 17 19 19 19

March 29, 2026 CHUKYO 12R SUZUKA TOKUBETSU MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


